

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 14687 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Indus Towers Ltd., Pune Thr. Signatory, Mr.PETITIONER
Omkar Eknath Chandorkar**

V/S

**The Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola Thr.Respondent
Municipal Commissioner And Others**

PRASAD ARVIND ABHYANKAR

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 9th September, 2024

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)