

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 14687 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Indus Towers Ltd., Pune Thr. Signatory, Mr.PETITIONER
Omkar Eknath Chandorkar**

V/S

**The Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola Thr.Respondent
Municipal Commissioner And Others**

PRASAD ARVIND ABHYANKAR

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st October, 2024

P.C. :

None Present , S. O. 2 weeks as a last chance for removing office objections. If office objections are not removed, place the matter for refusal of Registration.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)