

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6585 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Indus Towers Ltd., Pune Thr. Signatory, Mr.PETITIONER
Omkar Eknath Chandorkar

 V/S

The Akola Municipal Corporation, Akola Thr...RESPONDENT
Municipal Commissioner And Others

ADV PRASAD ARVIND ABHYANKAR for Petitioner
MR DEEPAK THAKARE ADDL. GP for Respondent/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : 19th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over to 12.01.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)